

## Marine Corps Coordinating Council, SETX and Serenity Roofing Roofing Event Nomination Form

<u>Nominator</u>	Anyone can nominate an Honorably Discharged Marine Corps Veteran for this event
Name:	
Address:	
Phone:	
Email:	
<u>Nominee</u>	Must be an Honorably Discharged Marine Corps Veteran - Self nominations will be accepted
Name:	
Address:	
Phone:	
Email:	

## **Required Documentation Checklist**

- Must provide DD-214 as proof of Marine Corps Service and Honorable Discharge
- Provide Proof of Homeownership
- Home must be 1800sqft or less
- Must have a justifiable need.
- Replacement will be shingles only- no major roof damage repair provided

Nominiations will be collected through Dec 15, 2023. Five finalists will be selected then notified. Serenity Roofing will then inspect the five finalists' homes and make the final selection by Jan 12, 2024

Nominations and documentation must be emailed to mccc.houston@gmail.com by 5:00PM on Dec 15, 2023

Terms and Conditions are outlined on https://houstonmarines.org/serenity-roof-event